
Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 322-0622 Name:

Status:Type: City Resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/6/2022 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland
Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/19/2022 7/19/2022

Title: Subject: Lease Agreement With The Dr. Huey P. Newton Foundation
From: Councilmember Fife
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The Following Actions: 1) Approving The City
Administrator To Negotiate And Enter Into A Month-To-Month Lease Agreement With The Dr. Huey P.
Newton Foundation For The Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Six Square Foot (2,636 Sf) Space
Located At 150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 1c (Lionel J. Wilson Building) To Serve As A Community
Hub Dedicated To Preserving History And Advancing Culture For A Term Not To Exceed Twelve (12)
Months In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars And Sixty-Seven
Cents ($4,166.67) Per Month As Authorized By Section 2.42.230 Of The Oakland Municipal Code;
And 2) Awarding A Grant To The Dr. Huey P. Newton Foundation In An Amount Not To Exceed Fifty
Thousand Dollars ($50,000) For A Term Not To Exceed Twelve (12) Months For Lease Support From
The Two Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) In General Purpose Funds Designated For
The Black Arts Movement And Business District (BAMBD) In The 2021-2023 Biennial Budget
Pursuant To Resolution No. 88717 C.M.S.
[TITLE CHANGE]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 89344 CMS

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedSpecial Concurrent Meeting of the
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council

7/19/2022 1

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee7/14/2022 2

Scheduled*Rules & Legislation Committee7/7/2022 1

Subject: Lease Agreement With The Dr. Huey P. Newton Foundation
From: Councilmember Fife
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The Following Actions: 1) Approving The City Administrator To

Negotiate And Enter Into A Month-To-Month Lease Agreement With The Dr. Huey P. Newton Foundation For The Two
Thousand Six Hundred Thirty-Six Square Foot (2,636 Sf) Space Located At 150 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 1c (Lionel J.
Wilson Building) To Serve As A Community Hub Dedicated To Preserving History And Advancing Culture For A Term Not
To Exceed Twelve (12) Months In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Six Dollars And Sixty-
Seven Cents ($4,166.67) Per Month As Authorized By Section 2.42.230 Of The Oakland Municipal Code; And 2) Awarding
A Grant To The Dr. Huey P. Newton Foundation In An Amount Not To Exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) For A Term
Not To Exceed Twelve (12) Months For Lease Support From The Two Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) In
General Purpose Funds Designated For The Black Arts Movement And Business District (BAMBD) In The 2021-2023
Biennial Budget Pursuant To Resolution No. 88717 C.M.S.

[TITLE CHANGE]

City of Oakland Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-0622, Version: 3

City of Oakland Printed on 4/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

